9620801 STRUCTURAL STEEL AND MISCELLANEOUS METAL ITEMS (OTHER THAN
ALUMINUM)
COMMENTS FROM INTERNAL/INDUSTRY REVIEW
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Ghulam Mujtaba
352-955-6685

Comment: (7-1-10)
The following are my recommendations related to the changes:

Subarticle 962-8.1 Pipe Railings:

The phrase “Unless otherwise noted in the plans” is redundant. Any changes in the plan will
have will automatically govern over the standard specification. Therefore, there is no need for
this addition.

Response:
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Michael Bergin
352-955-6666
michael.bergin@dot.state.fl.us

Comments: (7-27-10)
| believe | have already responded to this, but there is an issue that we need to address with the
proposed language that was brought to my attention.

Some of our metals require a certified mill analysis and for other metals a certification statement
from the manufacture will do fine. With the proposed language we feel like we’ll be getting
certification statements for materials that we really need a mill certification for.

We suggest that the language be revised in 962-10 to reflect that if the metal is to be used for a
structural application provide a certified mill analysis. For metals used in a non-structural
application, provide a certification from the producer that the metals are in compliance with
these specifications.

This language change would require that the design standards or the notes in the plans indicate
that the metal is to be used for a structural application, then project staff will know that the
certified mill analysis is required. For all other applications the certification of compliance can
be accepted.

Response:
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Ken Zinck
386-740-3471
ken.zinck@dot.state.fl.us
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Comments: (8-2-10)

Comments by Tammie Andrews of District 5 Construction for Structural Steel and Misc Metal
Items.

The description in the Memorandum is misleading, it reads “ to clarify the test methods and
required certification for different types of pipe railing. 962-8.1 is for pipe railing but 962-10 is
for certification and verification for ALL Structural Steel and miscellaneous metal items.
Therefore, we may be shorting ourselves on Structural Steel material by accepting a Certification
Statement. Also, the statement does not allow us the opportunity to review test results from
Certified Mill Analysis for compliance.

Response:
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